

## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0768 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 8/2/2023 In control: County Council

On agenda: 8/8/2023 Final action:

Title: Consideration of Approval of Salt Lake County Constable Travis J. Reitz's Appointment of Ingrid T.

Alvarado as a Deputy Constable

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Alvarado Appointment Letter

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

8/8/2023

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Consideration of Approval of Salt Lake County Constable Travis J. Reitz's Appointment of Ingrid T. Alvarado as a Deputy Constable

Requested Agenda Item Description: Salt Lake County Constable Travis J. Reitz has submitted an application and supporting information necessary to appoint Ingrid T. Alvarado to serve as a deputy constable under their authority pursuant to Salt Lake County Ordinance § 2.50.090. If approved by the Council, Ingrid T. Alvarado would serve as a deputy constable under Constable Reitz's authority for a term of six years, or until the termination of Constable Reitz's term, which is currently set to expire on June 30, 2025

**Requested Action:** Consent

Presenter(s) (with titles): Mitchell F. Park, Legal Counsel

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Mitchell F. Park

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes